Submission Type		Conveyance Type		Agreement	
Resubmission (Non- Document ID #	Recordation)			-	ç
Correction of PTO E		Merger	Other		ר 2
Reel #	Frame		U.S. Gove	/ernment	
Corrective Document		(For Use ONLY by U		.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	Depa	artmental File	Secret File	212
Conveying Party(ies	5)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveyir	ng parties attached	
			-	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Rob	ert Koch			09 13 2002	
				1	2
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_	
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Jam	es Bedingfield			09 13 2002	
Name (line 2)				11-20.03	3
Receiving Party		Mark if ad	lditional names o	f receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Bells	South Intellectual Pr	operty Corporation		If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)		- 1989 6		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
				domiciled in the United St an appointment of a dome	
Address (line 1) Suite) 901			representative is attached (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2) 824	Market Street			separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Wilm	-la ata a			10 7	1 18
	nington City	Delaware State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Represent			r the first Receivi		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ON			J
Public burden reporting for this	collection of information i	s estimated to average approxim	nately 30 minutes p	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, ind nts regarding this burden estimate	cluding
	t and gathering the data i	icor Machington DC 20221 or	neet. Send comme	nts regarding this burden estimate	Office of L
I.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	re, Chief Information Off	(0654 0007) M(selimeter D O		formation Collection Budget Pack	

PATENT REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0322

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent	Name and Add	dress Area Code	and Telephone Number	919.387.6907					
Name	Scott P. Zimme	erman	·····						
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 3822								
Address (line 2)	Cary North Carolina 27519								
Address (line 3)		······							
Address (line 4)									
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 3									
Application Nur	• •			onal numbers attached.					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)									
			[] [
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a ged executing inventor.	new Patent Application, er	nter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year 09 13 2002					
Patent Coopera		·							
<u>only if</u> a l	T application num U.S. Application as not been assign								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1									
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40					
Method of P Deposit Acc		Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account 🗌						
	nent by deposit accou	nt or if additional fees can Dosit Account Numbe	be charged to the account.)	#					
	Aut	horization to charge	additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌					
Statement and S	Signature	/							
To the best attached co indicated he	py is a true copy o	and belief, the forego of the original docum	ing information is true a on. Charges to deposit i	nd correct and any account are authorized, as					
Scott P. Zimmerman	41,390	$- \lambda_{n}$	1 Auros	November 20, 2003					
Name of Perso	n Signing	1 s	ignature	Date					

.

EXPRESS MAIL 19. EV 130 841 725 US

Attorney Docket No.: 36968/273604 (BS02301)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert A. Koch and James C. Bedingfield have invented certain improvements in a **System and Method for Providing Usage Monitoring Telephony Services** which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith;

WHEREAS, **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and to said U.S. Provisional Application, and to the invention therein set forth, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, or claiming priority thereto, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made. Application No.UnassignedFiled:HerewithInventors:Robert A. Koch and James C. BedingfieldFor:System and Method for Providing Usage Monitoring Telephony Services

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 13 day of September, 2002

555 MAIL NO. EV 130 841 9251

Robert A. Koch

State of Georgia

efor County of _ k

Then personally appeared the above named **Robert A. Koch** who

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this /3⁴⁴day of *heblic 2002*.

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia Commission Expires September 29, 2003 My Commi My commission expires:

Application No.UnassignedFiled:HerewithInventors:Robert A. Koch and James C. BedingfieldFor:System and Method for Providing Usage Monitoring Telephony Services

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

State of Georgia County of

Then personally appeared the above named James C. Bedingfield who

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this

day of 🐧 2002.

Notary

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires September 29, 2003

My commission expires:

8181:36968-273604 WINLIB01:967164.1

Page 3 of 3

ESS MAIL NO. EV 13084192 TU

RECORDED: 11/20/2003